Region Gender Age Education Household Income
College/
Total
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | "SO" [ rech | univ+ | <ssok |sso-ook [ s100k+ |  NO
less Answer
school
Sample Size 1503 195 152 100 102 502 353 99 734 769 435 524 543 632 475 395 523 466 279 235

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate no responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero,

though at least one response was received.

Q1.Based on whatever you’ve seen, read, or heard, would you say the threat of ISIS has lately been growing, shrinking, or remaining the same?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
HS or College/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ Answer
school
Growing significantly 30% 23% 29% 30% 21% 28% 39% 26% 28% 32% 22% 28% 38% 34% 27% 27% 32% 28% 29% 29%
Growing somewhat 34% 39% 38% 28% 48% 34% 29% 37% 33% 36% 33% 34% 36% 34% 33% 36% 33% 36% 32% 36%)
Staying basically the same 30% 29% 25% 32% 24% 34% 26% 28% 31% 28% 38% 32% 21% 25% 34% 32% 29% 29% 30% 32%
Shrinking somewhat 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 4% 5% 9% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 3%
Shrinking significantly 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Top2Box 64% 62% 67% 58% 69% 62% 68% 63% 61% 67% 55% 61% 74% 68% 60% 63% 65% 64% 61% 65%
Bottom2Box 6% 9% 8% 10% 7% 5% 5% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 3%
2.In your opinion, what should Canada’s role in the fight against ISIS be?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
HS or College/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+
less Answer
school
Increase Canada's
;”;zg’mfgtb?nfg?glis 26%| 23%| 34%| 30%| 14%| 28%| 21%| 26%| 34% 18%| 17%| 27%| 31%| 29% 23%| 23%| 26%|  25%|  30% 22%
well as training
Continue to provide the
current Ievel Of 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
involvement in both 37% 41% 35% 32% 48% 35% 38% 37% 35% 39% 32% 39% 38% 35% 40% 35% 33% 40% 37% 40%
bombing and training
tsrz’isi:gr;‘:;;‘g and do 21%| 27w  21%| 26%| 279%| 26%| 20%| 26%| 22% 30%| 33%| 2206 25%| 22% 28%| 32%| 30% 25% 24% 24%
z;‘;?ngfggaaft;’;‘;‘:L":rmem 11%|  9%| 10%| 13%| 11%| 11%| 120 11%| 9% 13%| 17%| 12%|  5%| 13% 9% 9w 11% 10% 9% 14%




3.How confident would you say you are in the Trudeau federal government's ability to manage Canada's involvement in the mission against ISIS?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
HS or College/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+
less Answer
school
Very confident 15% 18% 9% 15% 11% 16% 13% 19% 17% 13% 15% 12% 17% 13% 16% 17% 17% 13% 16% 12%
Somewhat confident 39% 38% 32% 32% 43% 41% 37% 50% 32% 45% 46% 39% 33% 36% 38% 44% 39% 40% 38% 38%
Not very confident 27% 27% 31% 20% 24% 24% 34% 17% 26% 28% 26% 27% 28% 30% 26% 24% 27% 28% 22% 30%
Not at all confident 19% 17% 28% 33% 22% 19% 17% 14% 26% 13% 13% 21% 22% 21% 20% 15% 17% 18% 24% 19%
Top2Box 54% 56% 41% A47% 54% 57% 50% 69% 49% 58% 61% 52% 50% 49% 53% 61% 55% 53% 54% 51%)
Bottom2Box 46% 44% 59% 53% 46% 43% 50% 31% 51% 42% 39% 48% 50% 51% A47% 39% 45% A47% 46% 49%
Q4.[Summary of Positive]What effect, if any, do you think withdrawing CF-18 fighter jets from the ISIS mission would have on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
HS or College/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+
less Answer
school
Canada's national security 20% 23% 14% 18% 15% 19% 24% 18% 18% 22% 29% 16% 16% 20% 20% 19% 22% 19% 17% 19%
The Syrian refugee crisis 15% 13% 12% 15% 19% 14% 14% 23% 12% 17% 25% 11% 10% 17% 14% 11% 15% 16% 10% 16%
rce"’;)“uigﬁjn'memat'ona' 18%| 21%| 12| 200| 10%| 16%| 20%| 16%| 16% 19%| 26%| 15%| 13%| 18% 18%| 16%| 21%|  17%|  14% 17%
Zg;:s':':g misston 13%|  11%|  5%| 13| 10%| 1206 17%| 14%| 129 13%|  16%| 12%| 110%| 15% 11%|  10%| 15%|  13% 9% 11%




Q4.[Summary of Negative]What effect, if any, do you think withdrawing CF-18 fighter jets from the ISIS mission would have on each of the following?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
HS or College/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+
less Answer
school
Canada's national security 29% 25% 32% 30% 26% 30% 29% 34% 32% 26% 20% 31% 35% 33% 31% 20% 27% 33% 29% 26%)
The Syrian refugee crisis 23% 23% 25% 23% 21% 23% 24% 22% 25% 22% 18% 26% 25% 25% 24% 20% 26% 20% 26% 22%)
ii‘)”iiﬁjn'mema“"”a' a79%| 44| a6%| 43| s106| 48%| 47| 46%| 52% 220  34%| 49%| 56%| 48% a7%|  a4%| 420  51%|  50% 45%
Zg;m'fg% mission a7%|  30%| 50%| 46%| 519%| 49%| 45%| 50| 51% a3%| 37| 48%| 53| 49% a6%)|  43%| 43%|  49%|  51% 45%
Q4.[Canada's national security]What effect, if any, do you think withdrawing CF-18 fighter jets from the ISIS mission would have on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
HS or College/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+
less Answer
school
Positive effect 20% 23% 14% 18% 15% 19% 24% 18% 18% 22% 29% 16% 16% 20% 20% 19% 22% 19% 17% 19%
No significant effect 51% 53% 54% 52% 58% 52% 48% 48% 50% 52% 51% 53% 49% 47% 48% 60% 51% 48% 54% 55%
Negative effect 29% 25% 32% 30% 26% 30% 29% 34% 32% 26% 20% 31% 35% 33% 31% 20% 27% 33% 29% 26%
Q4.[The Syrian refugee crisis]What effect, if any, do you think withdrawing CF-18 fighter jets from the ISIS mission would have on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
HS or College/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+
less Answer
school
Positive effect 15% 13% 12% 15% 19% 14% 14% 23% 12% 17% 25% 11% 10% 17% 14% 11% 15% 16% 10% 16%)
No significant effect 62% 64% 63% 62% 60% 62% 62% 55% 63% 61% 57% 63% 65% 58% 62% 68% 58% 65% 64% 62%)
Negative effect 23% 23% 25% 23% 21% 23% 24% 22% 25% 22% 18% 26% 25% 25% 24% 20% 26% 20% 26% 22%




Q4.[Canada's international reputation]What effect, if any, do you think withdrawing CF-18 fighter jets from the ISIS mission would have on each of the following?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
HS or College/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+
less Answer
school
Positive effect 18% 21% 12% 20% 19% 16% 20% 16% 16% 19% 26% 15% 13% 18% 18% 16% 21% 17% 14% 17%
No significant effect 35% 35% 41% 37% 30% 35% 34% 38% 32% 39% 40% 36% 31% 33% 35% 39% 37% 32% 35% 38%)
Negative effect 47% 44% 46% 43% 51% 48% 47% 46% 52% 42% 34% 49% 56% 48% 47% 44% 42% 51% 50% 45%
Q4.[The military mission against ISIS]What effect, if any, do you think withdrawing CF-18 fighter jets from the ISIS mission would have on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
HS or College/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+
less Answer
school
Positive effect 13% 11% 5% 13% 10% 12% 17% 14% 12% 13% 16% 12% 11% 15% 11% 10% 15% 13% 9% 11%
No significant effect 41% 50% 45% 41% 39% 39% 38% 36% 38% 44% 47% 40% 36% 36% 42% 47% 43% 37% 40% 45%
Negative effect 47% 39% 50% 46% 51% 49% 45% 50% 51% 43% 37% 48% 53% 49% 46% 43% 43% 49% 51% 45%




